MÅR-15-10:25 AM ARTURO F HERNANDEZ ASSC 305 828 8565 DIN sion of Cor orations กเ 05 MAR 15 AM 9: 46 Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000063057 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
	Division of	Corporations	
	Fax Number	; (850)205-0381	

From:

Account Name Account Number	: ARTURO F. HERNANDEZ & ASSOC. : I19980000084	P.A.
Phon e Fax Number	: (305)825-0988 : (305)828-8565	

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

GIANART CORPORATION

Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Washopic Filing Manu,

Composite Flag

Bulalia Agenera Hala

03/14/05 R 3.

MAR-15-2005 10:26 AM ARTURO F HERNANDEZ ASSC 305 828 8565 P.02

850-205-0381 3/16/1005 5:38 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 15, 2005

ARTURO F HERNANDEZ & ASSOC PA

SUBJECT: GIANART CORPORATION REF: W05000013244

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please list the address of the Registered Agent in Article IV.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H05000063057 Letter Number: 305A00017604

\$((B05000063057 3)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorportion.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

GIAMART CORPORATION

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

359 S. Coconnt Palm Boulevard Tavernier, Florida 33070

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of Stocks that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 50 Shares of Common Stock NO PAR VALUE

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

Martha ⁿ Marti ⁿ Hern**ander:** 359 S. Coconut Pala Boulevard, Tavernier, Florida 33070

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

Martha " Marti " Hernander 359 S. Coconut Palm Boulevard Tevernier, Flörida 33070

ARTICLE VI DIRECTOR(s)

This Corporation shall have ONE Director(s) initially. The number of Directors may be increased or dimished from time to time in such manner as may be prescribed by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than ONE

ARTICLE VII INITIAL DIRECTOR(s) AND OFFICER(s)

Martha " Marti " Hernandez , President, Secretary and Treasurer 359 S. Coconst Palm Bouleward Tavernier, Florida 33070

Stanatup porator

Da

Page 1 of 2

(((H05000063057 3)))

. . . .

(((805000063057 3)))

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation and the place designated in this certificate, I accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date Signature Registered Acent

Page 2 of 2